olderingPCB-
Hot Air Gun Nozzles
Suppliers of PCB Soldering Equipment and Rework Stations
Suitable for the following Aoyue Soldering Stations:
768 Repairing Station
850 Rework Station
850A+ Rework Station
852 Rework Station
852A+ Repairing System
852A++ Repairing System
857 Rework Station
857A++ Rework Station
860 Rework Station
899 Repairing System
899A+ Repairing System
906 Repairing System
BQFP - Bumpered Quad Flat Pack QFP - Quad Flat Pack
W
A
B
L
Allendale ElectronicsLimited
Fitting Attachment
22mm
PLCC - Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier BGA - Ball Grid Array
Part No. Aoyue No. PLCC Pins IC Size (mm) L (mm) W (mm) A (mm) B (mm)
SI-AN-PLCC-18 1139 18 7.3 x 12.5 6.9 6.9 9 14
SI-AN-PLCC-20 1188 20 9 x 9 10 10 11 11
SI-AN-PLCC-28 1140 28 11.5 x 11.5 10 10 13 13
SI-AN-PLCC-32 1141 32 11.5 x 14 10 15 12 15
SI-AN-PLCC-44 1135 44 17.5 x 17.5 15 15 17.5 17.5
SI-AN-PLCC-52 1136 52 20 x 20 19 19 20 20
SI-AN-PLCC-68 1137 68 25 x 25 24 24 25 25
SI-AN-PLCC-84 1138 84 30 x 30 29 29 30 30
SI-AN-PLCC-100 1189 100 34 x 34 33 33 35 35
Part No. Aoyue No. IC Size (mm) L (mm) W (mm)
SI-AN-BGA-10 1010 9 x 9 10 10
SI-AN-BGA-12 1313 12 x 12 13 13
SI-AN-BGA-16 1616 15 x 15 16 16
SI-AN-BGA-18 1919 18 x 18 19 19
SI-AN-BGA-28 2828 27 x 27 28 28
SI-AN-BGA-36 3636 35 x 35 36 36
SI-AN-BGA-39 3939 38 x 38 39 39
SI-AN-BGA-41 4141 40 x 40 41 41
Part No. Aoyue No. IC Size (mm) L (mm) W (mm) A (mm) B (mm)
SI-AN-BQFP-17 1180 17 x 17 13.6 13.6 18.2 18.2
SI-AN-BQFP-19 1181 19 x 19 16 16 19.2 19.2
SI-AN-BQFP-24 1182 24 x 24 21 21 24.2 24.2
SI-AN-BQFP-35 1203 35 x 35 30.6 30.6 35.2 35.2
W
L
Allendale ElectronicsLimited
Fitting Attachment
22mm
W
A
B
L
Fitting Attachment
22mm
Part No. Aoyue No. IC Size (mm) L (mm) W (mm) A (mm) B (mm)
SI-AN-QFP-10 1125 10 x 10 10 10 10.2 10.2
SI-AN-QFP-12 1262 12 x 12 12 12 12.2 12.2
SI-AN-QFP-14 1126 14 x 14 15 15 15.2 15.2
SI-AN-QFP-17.5 1127 17.5 x 17.5 19 19 19.2 19.2
SI-AN-QFP-14-20 1128 14 x 20 15 21 15.2 21.2
SI-AN-QFP-20 1261 20 x 20 21 21 20.2 20.2
SI-AN-QFP-28 1129 28 x 28 29 29 29.5 29.5
SI-AN-QFP-28-40 1263 28 x 40 29 39 27.7 39.7
W
A
B
L
Allendale ElectronicsLimited
Fitting Attachment
22mm
908 Repairing System
908+ Repairing System
909 Repairing System
986 Repairing System
6028 Repairing System
6031 Repairing System
8032 Hand Held Hot Gun
8032A++ Hand Held Hot Gun
8208 Rework Station
Int 738 Repairing System
Int 2702 Lead Free Repairing System
Int 2738 Lead Free Repairing System
Also compatible with most Hakko and Xytronic Equipment, and
any air gun that uses a nozzle with an inside diameter of 22mm.
Allendale Electronics Ltd, Unit 2 Cobra Works, Pindar Road, Hoddesdon, Hertfordshire. EN11 0JX.
T: +44 (0)1992 450780     F: +44 (0)1992 450781     W: www.pcb-soldering.co.uk     E: sales@pcbsoldering.co.uk
For full pricing details please visit us online at www.pcb-soldering.co.uk
E&OE - Specifications subject to change without prior notice.
SOJ - Small Outline J-Lead
Part No. Aoyue No. IC Size (mm) L (mm) W (mm)
SI-AN-SOJ-15-8 1183 15 x 8 16.1 8
SI-AN-SOJ-18-8 1184 18 x 8 19 10
SI-AN-SOJ-15-8 1214 10 x 26 12 26
Fitting Attachment
22mm
W
L
Suitable for the following Aoyue Soldering Stations:
768 Repairing Station
850 Rework Station
850A+ Rework Station
852 Rework Station
852A+ Repairing System
852A++ Repairing System
857 Rework Station
857A++ Rework Station
860 Rework Station
899 Repairing System
899A+ Repairing System
906 Repairing System
908 Repairing System
908+ Repairing System
909 Repairing System
986 Repairing System
6028 Repairing System
6031 Repairing System
8032 Hand Held Hot Gun
8032A++ Hand Held Hot Gun
8208 Rework Station
Int 738 Repairing System
Int 2702 Lead Free Repairing System
Int 2738 Lead Free Repairing System
Also compatible with most Hakko and Xytronic Equipment, and
any air gun that uses a nozzle with an inside diameter of 22mm.
Hot Air Gun Nozzles
SIL - Single Inline
Part No. Aoyue No. IC Size L (mm)
 SI-AN-SIL-26 1191 SIP 25L 26
 SI-AN-SIL-52.5 1192 SIP 50L 52.5
Fitting Attachment
22mm L 2mm
BST - Bent SingleSST - Straight Single
Part No. Aoyue No. Diameter  (mm)
SI-AN-SST-2.5 1124 2.5
SI-AN-SST-4.4 1130 4.4
SI-AN-SST-6 1194 6
SI-AN-SST-7 1196 7
SI-AN-SST-8 1195 8
SI-AN-SST-9 1197 9
SI-AN-SST-12 1198 12
Ø
Fitting Attachment
22mm
Ø
Fitting Attachment
22mm
45
°
Part No. Aoyue No. Diameter  (mm)
SI-AN-BST-2.5 1142 3
DSA - Dual Single Adjustment
Part No. Aoyue No. Adjustable Range (mm)
SI-AN-DSA-5-10 1325 5 >10
Ø 1.5mm
5mm
5mm
10mm
10mm
Fitting Attachment
22mm
Fitting Attachment
22mm
SOP - Small Outline Package
Part No. Aoyue No. IC Size (mm) L (mm) W (mm)
SI-AN-SOP-4.4-10 1131 4.4 x 10 10 4.8
SI-AN-SOP-5.6-13 1132 5.6 x 13 15 5.7
SI-AN-SOP-7.5-15 1133 7.5 x 15 16 7.2
SI-AN-SOP-7.5-18 1134 7.5 x 18 19 7.2
SI-AN-SOP-11-21 1257 11 x 21 21 11.7
SI-AN-SOP-7.6-12.7 1258 7.6 x 12.7 11.7 8.2
SI-AN-SOP-13-28 1259 13 x 28 29 13.5
SI-AN-SOP-8.6-18 1260 8.6 x 18 19 8.7
W
L
Fitting Attachment
22mm
TSOL - Thin Small Outline Package
Part No. Aoyue No. IC Size (mm) L (mm) W (mm)
SI-AN-TSOL-13-10 1185 13 x 10 10 11.9
SI-AN-TSOL-18-10 1186 18 x 10 10 18.5
SI-AN-TSOL-18.5-8 1187 18.5 x 8 11.7 18.2
Fitting Attachment
22mm
W
L
olderingPCB-
Suppliers of PCB Soldering Equipment and Rework Stations
Allendale Electronics Ltd, Unit 2 Cobra Works, Pindar Road, Hoddesdon, Hertfordshire. EN11 0JX.
T: +44 (0)1992 450780     F: +44 (0)1992 450781     W: www.pcb-soldering.co.uk     E: sales@pcbsoldering.co.uk
For full pricing details please visit us online at www.pcb-soldering.co.uk
E&OE - Specifications subject to change without prior notice.